WY

: Skagit County Auditor $79.00
Return to: 9/17/2014 Page 1 of 8 11:44AM
RST AMERICAN TITLE INS CO

08-SUPERIOR AVE STE 200

VELAND OH, 44114

AL RECORDING

rWASHINGTON RECORDER’S Cover Sheet (RCW 65.04)

-Please print on.type i

)AN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
ted Documents: 201112160154

Document Title(s.
Reference Number{s
Additional referenc

Grantor(s): MEHN '
Grantee(s): WELLS
Trustee: NA

Legal description: LT 363, SK/-& T HIGHLANDS DIV. V,(PH 2)
Complete Legal Description: 2

P127298
The staff will not read the
1ation provided herein.

Assessor’s Property Tax Parcel/Account Mu
Auditor/Recorder will rely on the information provided.
document to verify the accuracy or completeness of the in

I am requesting an emergency nonstandard recording fc
provided in RCW 36.18.010. I understand that the recordi
requirements may cover up or otherwise obscure some
original document.

.additional fee as
teessing
of the text of the

SIGNATURE OF REQUESTOR



Loss Mitigation Title
P.Q. Box 27670

FHA/VA Loan No.:
FHA Case No.:703 566-0469199
Lioan No: (scan barcode)

Original Principal Amount: 5195,59
Unpaid Principal Amount: $187,836
New Principal Amount $137,082.41
New Money (Cap): $0.00

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement
MEHNAAZ KHAN, UNMARRIED (“Borrower”}, who
VERNON, WASHINGTON 98273 and WELLS FARGO .
STATEVIEW BLVD, MAC# X7801-03K, FORT MIL nds and supplements (1) the
Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the “Security Instrum ed "DECEMBER 15, 2011 and
recorded on DECEMBER 16, 2011 in INSTRUMENT NO 54, SKAGIT COUNTY,
WASHINGTON, and (2} the Note, in the original principal amoun ,527.00, bearing the same
date as, and secured by, the Security [nstrument, which covers the real-an ‘property described in the
Security Instrument and defined therein as the "Property,"” located at
5354 CLIFFTOP DRIVE, MOUNT YERNON, WASHINGTON 98273

the real property described is located in SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON snd rth as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

Wells Fargo Custom FHA HAMP Loan Modification Agreement
04092014b_258
First American Morlgage Services Page |

2014091 ?lﬂ62
$kagit County Auditor $79.00
9/17/2014 Page 2 of 8 11:44AM



Wells Fargo Custom FHA HAMP Leoarn Modification Agreement
04092014b_2358

nt, and will remain owed until paid. These amounts owed are referenced in the Cover Letter to
ement, which is mcorporated herein, and are to bc paid with the return of this executed A greement

2014 the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the “Unpaid
%) is U.S. $137,082.41, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender, plus
the amount of U.S. $0.60 and other amounts capitalized, which is limited to esctows
related foreclosure costs that may have been accrued for work completed. This

. Borrower promis
be charged on the®
Borrower promises
18T day of JULY, 20
principal and interest are”
amounts under the Note an rity’ Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay
these amounts in full on the ; :

paid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender Interest will
pal Balance at the yearly rate of 3.7500%, from JUNE 1, 2014. The
i ""'payments of principal and interest of U.S, $634.85, begmnmg on the

tetest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in the
rrower is not a natural person} without the Lender's prior written
payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument.

. Ifall or any part of the Property o, _
Borrower is sold or transferred and t
consent, the Lender may require imme

he Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice
he notice is delivered or mailed within which
ment. If the Borrower fails to pay these sums
y remedies permitted by this Security

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shaH g
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days frd
the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this'$
prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender
Instrument without further notice or demand on the B

. The Borrower agrees to make and execute such other d
1o effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement.

. The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agr
lnstmment mcludmg without limitation, the Borrowers covenartts and agreemen§5 to make all payments of

o, wholly or partially mcorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Seeld
contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

o3 (NI 4R

First American Mortgage Services Page 2
2014091 !ﬂ 62
Skagit County Auditor $79.00

9/17/2014 Page 3 of 811:44AM



Secutity Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
ith, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

srees to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to effectuate the

9.

o6 [ININOE i

2014091 JO(L&Z
Skagit County Auditor $79.00
9/17/2014 Page 4 of 811:44AM

Wells Fargo Custom FHA HAMP Loan Modification Agreement
04092014b_258
First American Mortgage Services . Page 3



. Whereof, the Lender have executed this Agreement.

/LN

dd " (print name) Date

mentation (title)
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

COUNTYOF ____ Jekots
ged before me this 3 / ‘ ﬂ‘/ by

3 the
‘ of WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.,
Vice President Loan !}owmentali&m , on behalf of said company.

Notary Public

BRIAN C. WILSON
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNEEOTA
MY COMMISSION

Printed Name:  Brian C. Wilson EXPIRES JAN. 31, 2018

My commission expires: ] / 21 / 20l

THIS DPOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY:
WHITNEY SWAIN

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MAC# X7801-03K
FORT MILL, SC 29715

Wells Fargo Customn FHA [AMP Loan Modification Agreement
04092014b_258
First American Mortgage Scrvices Page 4

WURAVRERNAN

Skagit County Auditor $79.00
9/17/2014 Page 5 of 8 11:44AM



tress Whereof, I have executed this Agreement.

O7-0-14

Date
Date
Borrower: Date
Borrower: Date

elow This Line for Acknowledgments]

3GRROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of

County of < l’_;.ﬁ."]’

On this day personally appeared befor MEHNAAZ KHAN , to me known to be the individual(s)
described in and who executed the within an E,,faregomg instiyment, and acknowledged that he/she/they signed
the same as histher/their free and voluntary act and de es and purposes therein mentioned.

Given under my hand and seal of office this [0 ;:

Notary Public residing at a';!z?‘/totL

Printed Name: éw“p‘{u VD (‘ il ho

My commission expires: €3 !‘L?'/’Z_le

Wells TFargo Custom FHA HAMP Loan Modification Agreement 936 NHIMWHMHMMM

04092014b_258

First American Mortgage Services Page 5
0062

Skagit County Audltor $79.00
9/17/2014 Page 6 of 811:44AM



EXHIBIT A

: MEHNAAZ KHAN, UNMARRIED

3 . RECORDS OF SKAGIT
; SUBJECT TO ALL EASEMENTS RESTRICTIONS, RESERVATIONS,
. AGREEMENTS OF RECORD, IF ANY.

ALSO KNOWN AS: 5354 CLIW 'E, MOUNT VERNON, WASHINGTON 98273

L oo

FIRST AMERIC
MODIFICATION nN ELS

IR IIHHIHIHHH HIHIIIH i HH i

Wells Fargo Custom FHA 1IAMP Loan Modification Agreement I
04092014t 258 936 H“‘ll“WWfl
First American Mortgage Services Page 6
2!11 409170062
Skagit County Auditor $79.00

9/17/2014 Page 7 of 8 11:44AM



‘E‘MENT REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
PARTIES AND T BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF PRIOR,
CONTEMPORANECUS OR & EQUENT ORAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES.

THERE ARE NO ORALAGREEMENTS BETWEEN THE PARTIES.

q1it to having cach received and read a copy of this Notice on or
an Agreement” means onc of more promises, promissory notes,
“‘E{is of trust or other documents, or commitments, or any

. to which a financial institution loans or delays repayment of or
ods or any other thing of value or to otherwise extend credit or make

O7-0-14

Date

Receipt of Notice. The under
before execution of the Loan Agrstm
agreemcnts, undertakings, security ag
combination of those actions or docume;
agrees to loan or delay repayment of mo
a financial accommodation.

Batrower r
MEHNAAZ KHAN

Borrower

Borrower

Borrower

Borrowcer

Borrower

Wells Fargo Custom FHA HAMP Loan Modification Agreement 036 ||||i|ﬂ|mlﬂmliﬁ|m“|ulm

040920 14b_258
201409“1“70 Mﬂ

==

First American Mortgage Services Page 7
62

Skagit County Auditor $79.00
9/17/2014 Page 8 of 811:44AM

O,
S———



